
HF # Author Short Description Date Recieved Committee Action Committee Referral Law

HF0010 Schultz

State-funded payments to undocumented 

noncitizens prohibited, and undocumented 

noncitizens provided to be ineligible for 

MinnesotaCare and North Star Promise 

scholarship program. 2/6/2025 2/11/2025 Health -

HF0421 Hanson, J.

Legacy admissions prohibited in higher 

education institutions. 2/13/2025 4/3/2025 Laid Over -

HF0479 Klevorn

State grant provisions modified, and maximum 

tuition and fees set for students. 2/13/2025 - - -

HF0541 Stier

Reimbursement program established for use of 

force training, and money appropriated. 2/13/2025 3/4/2025 Public Safety 2025 Session Law, Chapter 35

HF0862 Schomacker

Public postsecondary institutions required to 

maintain a supply of opiate antagonists on 

system campuses. 2/17/2025 3/11/2025 Health

2025 1st Special Session Law, 
Chapter 5 (SF1)

HF0982 Clardy

Education benefit established for dependents of 

disabled veterans. 2/17/2025 3/18/2025 Veterans -

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/10?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/421?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/479?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/541?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/0/Session+Law/Chapter/35
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/862?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/982?body=House


HF1128 Mueller

Public high schools required to participate in the 

direct admissions program. 2/19/2025 - - -

HF1165 Bahner

Minnesota Higher Education Facilities Authority 

restructured and renamed to Minnesota Health 

and Education Facilities Authority, authority to 

construct and finance health care facilities 

authorized, and bonding capacity increased. 2/19/2025 4/3/2025 Laid Over -

HF1238 Quam

Disclosure of employment opportunities for fields 

of study required, and institution eligibility 

modified for state student aid. 2/20/2025 - - -

HF1323 Schultz

Undocumented noncitizens made ineligible for 

state financial aid programs. 2/20/2025 - - -

HF1360 Koegel

Empowering small Minnesota communities 

program established, and money appropriated. 2/24/2025 - -

Motion to recall and re-refer to 

Transportation (3/6/2025)

HF1603 Coulter

Paramedic scholarship program made 

permanent, and money appropriated. 2/26/2025 3/25/2025 Laid Over -

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/1128?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/1165?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/1238?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/1323?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/1360?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/1603?body=House


HF1751 Hanson, J.

Minnesota State Colleges and Universities 

funding provided for hospital, medical, and 

dental benefits coverage to part-time or adjunct 

faculty; report required; and money appropriated. 3/3/2025 3/25/2025 Laid Over -

HF1980 Kozlowski

Center of American Indian and Minority Health 

funding provided, and money appropriated. 3/2/2025 - - -

HF2008 Hanson, J.

Higher education campus sexual misconduct 

provisions modified. 3/6/2025 - -

2025 1st Special Session Law, 
Chapter 5 (SF1)

HF2061 Coulter

Student loan debt counseling funding provided, 

and money appropriated. 3/10/2025 - - -

HF2090 Frazier

Default living and miscellaneous expenses 

allowance increased for the state grant program, 

new State Grant Plus scholarship established to 

supplement state grant awards, Office of Higher 

Education grant programs created, and money 

appropriated. 3/10/2025 3/18/2025 Laid Over -

HF2114 Norris

Institutional grant program for real-time 

stenographic writer training created, reports 

required, and money appropriated. 3/10/2025 - - -

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/1751?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/1980?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2008?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2061?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2090?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2114?body=House


HF2131 Rarick

Workforce development scholarships program 

eligibility expanded. 3/10/2025 3/11/2025 General Register -

HF2151 Wolgamott

Plant-based foods production training pilot 

program established, and money appropriated. 3/11/2025 4/3/2025 Laid Over -

HF2163 Klevorn

University of Minnesota student programs and 

services funding provided, and money 

appropriated. 3/12/2025 - - -

HF2192 Schultz

North Star Promise scholarship program 

eliminated, and unencumbered balances in the 

North Star Promise special revenue fund 

account appropriated to the state grant program. 3/12/2025 - - -

HF2229 Perryman

CentraCare residency programs at Rice 

Memorial Hospital and St. Cloud Hospital 

funding provided, and money appropriated. 3/12/2025 3/18/2025 Laid Over

2025 1st Special Session Law, 
Chapter 5 (SF1)

HF2241 Scott

In-state residency and work requirement for 

recipients of North Star Promise scholarships 

imposed. 3/12/2025 3/18/2025 Laid Over

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2131?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2151?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2163?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2192?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2229?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2241?body=House


HF2253 Coulter

University of Minnesota operations and 

maintenance funding provided, and money 

appropriated. 3/12/2025 - - -

HF2308 Vang

College Possible grant funding provided to 

support programs of college admission and 

graduation for low-income students, report 

required, and money appropriated. 3/13/2025 - - -

HF2312 Rarick Higher education policy and finance bill. 3/13/2025 4/21/2025 General Register

2025 1st Special Session Law, 
Chapter 5 (SF1)

HF2369 Klevorn

University of Minnesota operations and 

maintenance funding provided, and money 

appropriated. 3/17/2025 - - -

HF2385 Huot

University of Minnesota funding provided to 

perform research in promising industry sectors, 

and money appropriated. 3/17/2025 - - -

HF2414 Liebling

University of Minnesota's Health Sciences 

Strategic Plan implementation funding provided, 

and money appropriated. 3/17/2025 - - -

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2253?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2308?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2312?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2369?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2385?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2414?body=House


HF2417 Wolgamott

Wallin Education Partners grant funding 

provided to support college admission and 

graduation programming for low-income 

students, report required, and money 

appropriated. 3/17/2025 - - -

HF2431 Wolgamott Higher education policy and finance bill. 3/17/2025 4/21/2025 Ways & Means

2025 1st Special Session Law, 
Chapter 5 (SF1)

HF2454 Wolgamott

Law enforcement grant program established to 

help recruit and retain law enforcement officers, 

and money appropriated. 3/17/2025 3/25/2025 Laid Over

2025 1st Special Session Law, 
Chapter 5 (SF1)

HF2504 Hanson, J.

Student mental health services on Minnesota 

State Colleges and Universities campuses 

funding provided, and money appropriated. 3/17/2025 - - -

HF2520 Skraba

University of Minnesota's Natural Resources 

Research Institute Minnesota Green Iron 

Initiative funding provided, and money 

appropriated. 3/20/2025 4/1/2025 Laid Over -

HF2556 Frazier

Endometriosis data and biorepository program 

administered by the University of Minnesota 

established, report required, and money 

appropriated. 3/20/2025 - - -

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2417?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2431?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2454?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2504?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2520?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2556?body=House


HF2561 Bahner

Authority to offer applied doctoral degrees at 

state universities expanded. 3/20/2025 4/3/2025 Laid Over -

HF2571 Noor

Income requirements and award formula for the 

North Star Promise scholarship program 

modified. 3/20/2025 - - -

HF2572 Noor

Office of Higher Education funding provided for 

emergency grants to Minnesota State Colleges 

and Universities students, and money 

appropriated. 3/20/2025 - - -

HF2610 Rarick

Cybersecurity permitted to be offered as an 

applied doctoral degree. 3/20/2025 4/1/2025 Laid Over

2025 1st Special Session Law, 
Chapter 5 (SF1)

HF2634 Bakeberg

North Star Promise scholarship's eligibility 

conditions limited to students in programs in 

high-demand industries and occupations. 3/24/2025 4/1/2025 Laid Over -

HF2639 Liebling

Allied health technician scholarship program 

established, report required, and money 

appropriated. 3/24/2025 - - -

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2561?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2571?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2572?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2610?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2634?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2639?body=House


HF2649 Knudsen

Disclosure of employment opportunities for fields 

of study required, institution eligibility for state 

student aid modified, and report required. 3/24/2025 4/1/2025 Laid Over

Senate says this was 

incorporated into SF1, but 

language not found

HF2737 Hicks

Hunger-Free Campus grant program funding 

provided, and money appropriated. 3/24/2025 - - -

HF2747 Howard

Minnesota Independence College and 

Community grant funding provided for student 

scholarships and other specified purposes, and 

money appropriated. 3/24/2025 - - -

HF2767 Wolgamott

Grant amounts for the dual training competency 

grant program increased, and money 

appropriated. 3/24/2025 4/3/2025 Laid Over -

HF2840 Wolgamott

Minitex library information and resource sharing 

program funding provided, and money 

appropriated. 3/26/2025 - - -

HF2908 Kotyza-Witthuhn

Statewide children's savings account program 

for higher education established, local partner 

design and implementation grants established, 

report required, rulemaking required, and money 

appropriated. 3/27/2025 4/3/2025 Laid Over -

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2649?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2737?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2747?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2767?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2840?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2908?body=House


HF2930 Hill

Amyotrophic lateral sclerosis research funding 

provided, report required, appropriation 

cancelled, and money appropriated. 3/27/2025 4/3/2025 Laid Over

2025 1st Special Session Law, 
Chapter 5 (SF1)

HF3069 Hanson, J.

Tax on certain growth of certain assets of 

colleges and universities established, and 

special revenue fund account established. 4/2/2025 - - -

HF3086 Noor

Student Basic Needs Advisory Council 

established, and report required. 4/3/2025 - - -

HF3089 Liebling

University of Minnesota's Health Sciences 

Strategic Plan implementation funding provided, 

and money appropriated. 4/3/2025 - - -

HF3101 Rymer

Intellectual Freedom Protection Act regulated 

public postsecondary institutions created, private 

right of action created, and attorney general 

enforcement provided. 4/3/2025 - - -

HF3222 Coulter

For-profit higher education institutions made 

ineligible for the state grant program. 4/22/2025 - - -

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/2930?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/laws/2025/1/Session+Law/Chapter/5/
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/3069?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/3086?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/3089?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/3101?body=House
https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/3222?body=House


HF3346 Hansen, R.

Higher education; Campus Closure and 

Consolidation Commission established. 5/18/2025 - - -

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/bills/94/2025/0/HF/3346?body=House

